FORM	No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED. ATC 40217 COPYRIGHT 1982 SYRUNG NEED.
65	321 07-28-93P03:45 RCVD TRUST DEED Vol. 793 Page 18500
	THIS TRUST DEED, made this5th
ASI	PEN_TITLE & ESCROW_COMPANY, INC, as Grantor,, as Trustee, and
ROI	BERT V. WETHERN, SR, as Beneficiary,
•	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH
TH F	ME WESTERLY 415 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 830 FEET OF LOT 2, BLOCK 6; KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES - SYCAN UNIT. (ALSON KNOWN AS LOT 2C, BLOCK 6, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES - SYCAN UNIT.)
togeth or her the pr	ner with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now operty.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING REPEORATION AND A state of the purpose of the p
of	FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum EIGHTEENTHOUSANDSEVEN HUNDRED AND NO. (100 BOST FOR SEVEN H
	EIGHTEENTHOUSANDSEVENHUNDREDANDNO/1.00DOLLARSDollars, with interest the new according to the terms of a promissory of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by stronger the finely promissed.
note o	oner paid, to be due and payable PER TERMS OF MOTES
becom	The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note seed use and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, be immediately due and payable.  To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
	1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or imment thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.  2. To complete or restore promotive and in tool and building or immediate or restore promotive and in tool and building or immediate or restore promotive and in tool and building or immediate or restore promotive and in tool and building or immediate or imm
so requ to pay agenci	3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary uests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and for illing same in the proper public office, offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
writter	4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the benefit if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the benefit if them days prior to the expiration of all to any policies of insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary

liciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary are procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and lor such payments, bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums se

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DANNY & MONA WILSON  96434 LOBSTER CREEK ROAD  ALSEA, OREGON 97324-9301  ROBERT WETHERN  Bural Rt. 2, Box 323R  Bonanza, Oregon 97523  After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):  ROBERT WETHERN  RUTAL Rt. 2, Box 323R  Bonanza, Oregon 97623  County of Cretify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of 19 at 0°Clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No on page or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No.  Record of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.  NAME  TITLE  By Deputer	TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
## Page   Page   Page    ## Page    #	DANNY & MONA WILSON		
ALSEA, OREGON 9.7.3.24—93.01.  ROBERT WETHERN  Bural Rt. 2, Box 323 R  Beneficiary	96434 LOBSTER CREEK ROAD		ment was received for record on the
ROBERT WETHERN  Bural.Rt. 2, Box. 323 R  Bonanza, Oregon 97623  Beneficiary  Benefi	ALSEA, OREGON 97324-9301		day of
Bonanza, Oregon 97623  Beneficiary  Beneficiary  After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):  ROBERT WETHERN  Rural Rt. 2, Box 323 R  Bonanza, Oregon 97623  RECORDER'S USE  page	ROBERT WETHERN	SPACE RESERVED FOR	at o'clockM., and recorded
ROBERT WETHERN RUITAI Rt. 2, Box 323 R Bonanza, Oregon 97623  Reneficiary  ment/microfilm/reception No Record of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	Bonanza, Oregon 97623	RECORDER'S USE	page or as fee/file/instru-
Record of of said County.  After Recording Raturn to (Name, Address, Zip):  ROBERT WETHERN  RUITAI Rt. 2, Box 323 R  Bonanza, Oregon 97623  Record of of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.			ment/microfilm/reception No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):  ROBERT WETHERN  RUral Rt. 2, Box 323 R  Bonanza, Oregon 97623  Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.  NAME  TITLE	Beneficiary and the second sec		Record of of said County,
ROBERT WETHERN Rural Rt. 2, Box 323 R Bonanza, Oregon 97623	After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness my hand and seal of
Rural Rt. 2, Box 323 R Bonanza, Oregon 97623	ROBERT WETHERN		County affixed.
Bonanza, Oregon 97623			
	Bonanza, Oregon 97623		By, Deputy



which air in sices, of the amount reading to pay all reasonable costs, expense and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by sentence proposedings, whall be paid to be been payed and applied by it lists upon any reasonable costs and expense of incurred by sentence in the property in such reasonable costs and expense of incurred by sentence in the payed proposedings and proposedings, which is a payed and proposed the payed from selected by beneficiary in such reasonable costs and expense and sentence property in such as a payed of the payed

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgage or mortgage may be more than one person; that it the contract requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is such word is defined in a applicable and the beneficiary is	Sunt the day and year first above written.
disclosures four comply with the Act and Regulation Z, the	DAMAY LED 1777
STATE OF OF OF	Mondalt
STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged to the state of the	MONA LEE WILSON'S.
This instrument was acknowled	
asof	n and Inona Lee Wilson, 1993, edged before me on 1993,
OFFICIAL OFFICIAL OFFI	1
NOTARY BULL PISHER	Haney Lah
COMMISSION NO 004880 W	y commission expires Notary Public for Oregon
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
SS.	

Filed for record at request of Aspen Title Co. July \_ A.D., 19 <u>93</u> \_ at \_\_3:46 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M93 of \_ Mortgages FEE \$15.00 on Page \_ 18500 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk auline Mullende